## American Cancer Society's Associate Board of Ambassadors of Indianapolis



## Indianapolis Associate Board of Ambassadors Overview

The Indianapolis Associate Board of Ambassadors is a community of young professionals dedicated to the American Cancer Society's mission to save lives, celebrate lives, and lead the fight for a world without cancer through philanthropic efforts to fund research for cures, support patients, prevention, and detection.

On April 29th, 2023, the Indianapolis ABOA hosted the 2nd Annual Circle City Soiree event. Circle City Soiree is the premier event hosted by the Indianapolis Associate Board of Ambassadors. Young professionals and philanthropic leaders from a diverse array of industries throughout Central Indiana attended and came together to raise more than \$44,000 for the fight against cancer.



**Your Impact** 



## Indianapolis Associate Board of Ambassadors Membership Requirements

The Indianapolis Associate Board of Ambassadors membership begins on January 1 and ends on December 31. As a member of the Indianapolis Associate Board of Ambassadors, individuals must complete the following:

Fundraise a minimum of \$1,000

Register on ABOA personal fundraising site

Become or recruit at least one ACS CAN Member

- Total fundraising minimum of \$1,000. An ABOA member can meet this requirement by fundraising in
  the following ways: personal fundraising site, event sponsorship, ticket sales, or third-party
  fundraisers. A third-party fundraiser could be a golf outing, jeans day, can drive, give back night at
  restaurant, bar crawl, etc.
- Attend & Assist with ABOA/ACS related events. These events include:
  - Monthly ABOA Meetings/Calls
  - . ABOA Events: Circle City Soiree, Networking Events, and more
  - Volunteer at additional ACS Events: Discovery Ball, Indy Select Golf Outing, Lobby Day, etc.
- Register on ABOA personal fundraising website
- Become or recruit at least one ACS CAN member: Cost = \$10 per member
  - The American Cancer Society Cancer Action Network is the nonprofit, nonpartisan advocacy affiliate of the American Cancer Society.
  - ACS CAN members receive the Action Taker Toolkit & early access to ACS CAN's annual reports

For more information, contact our ACS Staff Partner

Michael Smith, Sr. Development Manager

Email: michael.smith@cancer.org

Cell: 812-781-0435

## Indianapolis Associate Board of Ambassadors Membership Form

The Indianapolis Associate Board of Ambassadors is a community of young professionals in Central IN committed to the American Cancer Society's mission- saving lives by eliminating cancer- through philanthropic efforts to fund research for cures, support patients, prevention, and detection.

Name:	Month/Day of Birth (optional):			
Address:				
City:		State:	ZIP:	_
Phone:	Email:			
Professional title:				
Company name:				
College/University:				
How did you learn about the	Indy ABOA?			
Skills/Strengths (Marketing,		ber Recruitment, E	Event Planning, etc.)	
Why do you want to join the	7200			200
Signature:		1 ) <del>                                    </del>	Date:	

For more information, contact our ACS Staff Partner:

Michael Smith, Sr. Development Manager: Email: michael.smith@cancer.org | Cell: 812-781-0435

